Wake County Clerk of Superior Court

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
COUNTY OF WAKE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
David Phillips, Ph.D., Case No. 22 CV 015616
Plaintiff,
vs.

North Carolina Department of Public
Instruction; David Stegall, in his official
capacity as former Deputy
Superintendent and Chief Academy
Officer for the North Carolina
Department of Public Instruction; Sneha
Shah Coltrane, in her official capacity as
Director of the Division of Advanced
Learning and Gifted Education at the
North Carolina Department of Public
Instruction; Thomas Winton, in his
official capacity as former Coordinator of
the North Carolina Governor’s School for
the North Carolina Department of
Public Instruction; and Rodney K. Allen,
in his official capacity as Coordinator of
the North Carolina Governor’s School
and Site Director for the North Carolina
Governor’s School West Campus for the
North Carolina Department of Public
Instruction,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Electronically Filed Date: 4/25/2024 12:09 PM Wake County Clerk of Superior Court



Pursuant to Rule 41 of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure and the
settlement reached by the parties, Plaintiff hereby gives notice of his voluntary
dismissal of this action with prejudice against all Defendants. Pursuant to the
agreement between the parties, each party shall bear its own fees and costs

assoclated with this action.

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of April, 2024.

s/ Henry W. Frampton, IV

Anthony Biller (NC Bar No. 24,117)
Adam Banks (NC Bar No. 47,559)
Envisage Law

2601 Oberlin Rd, Ste 100

Raleigh, NC 27608

981.344.9191

ajbiller@envisage.law
abanks@envisage.law

Henry W. Frampton, IV (SC Bar No. 75314%)
Katherine L. Anderson (AZ Bar No. 33104%)
Alliance Defending Freedom

15100 N 90th St

Scottsdale, AZ 85260

480.444.0020

hframpton@ADFlegal.org
kanderson@ADFlegal.org

David A. Cortman (GA Bar No. 188810%)
Alliance Defending Freedom

1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd NE, Ste D1100
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

770.339.0774

dcortman@ADFlegal.org

*admitted Pro Hac Vice

Counsel for Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 25, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

was served by e-mail to:

Zach Padget
Special Deputy Attorney General
zpadget@ncdoj.gov

Elizabeth B. Jenkins
Assistant Attorney General
ejenkins@ncdoj.gov

s/ Henry W. Frampton, IV

Henry W. Frampton, IV

SC Bar No. 75314*

Alliance Defending Freedom
15100 N 90tk Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
480.444.0020
hframpton@ADFlegal.org

Counsel for Plaintiff
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